1080 HARTFORD TPK. = WATERFORD, CT. = (860) 442-RACE
www.speedliowlCI.com

Wednesday 8/12/20: New London-Waterford Speedbowl

Wild n Wacky Wednesday With Vintage Midget Racing and Pure Stocks

Pure Stocks MUST follow your Home Tracks Rules

Grandstands $12/Kids 8 & Under Free/Pits $25

All persons entering the facility are required to go through a Temperature Screening prior to entering as per CDC
Guidelines. Masks are required at all times when in the Grandstands or when outside of your Pit Stall.

Time

4:00pm
5:00pm
5:30pm

6:40pm
7:00pm

To Follow:

To Follow:

9:30pm

Event

Pit Gates Open
Grandstands Open
Practice Begins
Bandoleros

Pure Stocks

Legends Cars

Super X Cars

X Cars

Vintage Midget Racing
Drivers Meeting
Qualifying Races Begin

Bandoleros
Pure Stocks
Legends Cars
Super X Cars
X Cars

Pre-Race Ceremonies

Feature Racing Begins
Vintage Midget Racing
Bandoleros

Pure Stocks

Legends Cars

Super X Cars

X Cars

Estimated Event End Time, See you next week

Length/Notes
All teams enter via the South Pits

Group Practice Rounds (2 Rounds)
South Pits

North Pits

South Pits

North Pits

North Pits

South Pits

Located behind scoreboard
Bandoleros and Divisions with 11
cars or less will have Group
Qualifying.

Group Qualifying

6 Laps

6 Laps

6 laps

6 Laps

TBD

15 Laps
25 Laps
25 Laps
25 Laps
25 Laps




