

1080 HARTFORD TPK. - WATERFORD, CT. - (860) 442-RACE WWW.SpeedbowleT.com

Wednesday 8/12/20: New London-Waterford Speedbowl Wild n Wacky Wednesday With Vintage Midget Racing and Pure Stocks

Pure Stocks MUST follow your Home Tracks Rules

Grandstands \$12/Kids 8 & Under Free/Pits \$25

All persons entering the facility are required to go through a Temperature Screening prior to entering as per CDC Guidelines. Masks are required at all times when in the Grandstands or when outside of your Pit Stall.

Time	Event	Length/Notes
4:00pm	Pit Gates Open	All teams enter via the South Pits
5:00pm	Grandstands Open	
5:30pm	Practice Begins	Group Practice Rounds (2 Rounds)
	Bandoleros	South Pits
	Pure Stocks	North Pits
	Legends Cars	South Pits
	Super X Cars	North Pits
	X Cars	North Pits
	Vintage Midget Racing	South Pits
6:40pm	Drivers Meeting	Located behind scoreboard
7:00pm	Qualifying Races Begin	Bandoleros and Divisions with 11
		cars or less will have Group
		Qualifying.
	Bandoleros	Group Qualifying
	Pure Stocks	6 Laps
	Legends Cars	6 Laps
	Super X Cars	6 laps
	X Cars	6 Laps
To Follow:	Pre-Race Ceremonies	
To Follow:	Feature Racing Begins	
	Vintage Midget Racing	TBD
	Bandoleros	15 Laps
	Pure Stocks	25 Laps
	Legends Cars	25 Laps
	Super X Cars	25 Laps
	X Cars	25 Laps
9:30pm	Estimated Event End Time, See you next week	

